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Pirmil

Ripossiere

Sévres
Bourdonniéres
Printemps

Gare de Vertou Nord
Grammoire
Domaine

Vertou

Pirmil

Ripossiere

Sévres
Bourdonniéres
Printemps

Gare de Vertou Nord
Grammoire
Domaine

Vertou

Pirmil

Ripossiere

Sévres
Bourdonniéres
Printemps

Gare de Vertou Nord
Grammoire
Domaine

Vertou

12.42
12.45
12.48
12.49
12.55
12.59
13.02
13.04
13.08

18.46
18.49
18.52
18.54
19.00
19.04
19.07
19.09
19.13

12.56
12.59
13.02
13.03
13.09
13.13
13.16
13.18
13.22

19.03
19.06
19.09
19.10
19.16
19.20
19.23
19.25
19.29

13.12
13.15
13.18
13.19
13.25
13.29
13.32
13.34
13.38

19.19
19.22
19.25
19.26
19.32
19.36
19.38
19.40
19.44

42 sourverT

Pirmil

Ripossiere

Sévres
Bourdonniéres
Printemps

Gare de Vertou Nord
Grammoire
Domaine

Vertou

Pirmil

Ripossiére

Sévres
Bourdonniéres
Printemps

Gare de Vertou Nord
Grammoire
Domaine

Vertou

6.18
6.21
6.24
6.25
6.29
6.33
6.35
6.38
6.41

14.16
14.19
14.22
14.23
14.28
14.32
14.35
14.37
14.41

6.45
6.48
6.51
6.52
6.56
7.00
7.02
7.05
7.08

14.37
14.40
14.43
14.44
14.50
14.54
14.57
14.59
15.03

7.06
7.09
7.12
7.4
7.19
7.23
7.26
7.29
132

14.59
15.02
15.05
15.07
15.13
15.17
15.20
15.22
15.26

1.25
7.28
731
733
7.39
7.43
7.46
7.49
1.52

15.19
15.22
15.25
15.27
15.33
15.37
15.40
15.42
15.45

7.24
7.27
730
132
7.39
7.45
7.47
7.51
1.55

13.48
13.51
13.54
13.55
14.01
14.05
14.08
14.10
14.14

19.52
19.55
19.58
19.59
20.04
20.08
20.10
20.12
20.16

7.44
7.48
7.51
7.53
7.59
8.03
8.06
8.09
8.12

15.39
15.42
15.45
15.47
15.53
15.57
16.00
16.02
16.05

1.4
7.45
7.48
7.50
7.57
8.03
8.05
8.09
8.13

14.03
14.06
14.09
14.10
14.16
14.20
14.23
14.25
14.29

20.11
20.14
20.17
20.18
20.22
20.26
20.28
20.30
20.34

8.05
8.09
8.12
8.14
8.20
8.25
8.29
8.32
8.35

15.59
16.02
16.05
16.07
16.13
16.18
16.21
16.23
16.26

1.57
8.00
8.03
8.05
8.12
8.18
8.20
8.23
8.27

14.19
14.22
14.25
14.26
14.32
14.36
14.39
14.41
14.45

20.33
20.36
20.39
20.40
20.44
20.48
20.50
20.52
20.56

8.27
8.31
8.34
8.36
8.42
8.47
8.51
8.54
8.57

16.18
16.22
16.25
16.27
16.33
16.38
16.41
16.43
16.46

8.12
8.15
8.18
8.20
8.27
8.33
8.35
8.38
8.42

14.37
14.40
14.43
14.44
14.50
14.54
14.57
14.59
15.03

20.56
20.59
21.02
21.03
21.07
21.11
21.13
21.15
21.19

8.48
8.52
8.55
8.57
9.03
9.07
9.10
9.12
9.16

16.39
16.43
16.46
16.48
16.54
16.59
17.02
17.05
17.08

8.26
8.29
8.32
834
8.41
8.47
8.50
8.52
8.56

14.54
14.57
15.00
15.01
15.07
15.12
15.15
15.18
15.22

9.10
9.13
9.16
9.17
9.23
9.27
9.30
9.32
9.36

17.00
17.04
17.07
17.09
17.15
17.20
17.23
17.26
17.29

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

Pirmil =& Vertou

8.45
8.48
8.51
8.53
8.59
9.04
9.07
9.09
9.13

15.13
15.16
15.19
15.20
15.26
15.31
15.34
15.36
15.40

9.01
9.04
9.07
9.08
9.14
9.18
9.21
9.23
9.27

15.28
15.31
15.34
15.36
15.42
15.47
15.50
15.52
15.56

9.16
9.19
9.22
9.23
9.29
9.33
9.36
9.38
9.42

15.44
15.47
15.50
15.52
15.58
16.03
16.06
16.08
16.12

9.34
9.37
9.40
9.41
9.47
9.51
9.54
9.56
10.00

15.58
16.01
16.04
16.06
16.12
16.17
16.20
16.23
16.27

9.52
9.55
9.58
9.59
10.05
10.09
10.12
10.14
10.18

16.11
16.14
16.17
16.19
16.25
16.29
16.32
16.35
16.39

10.10
10.13
10.16
10.17
10.23
10.27
10.30
10.32
10.36

16.30
16.34
16.37
16.39
16.45
16.50
16.53
16.56
17.00

Pirmil & Vertou

9.30
933
9.36
9.37
9.43
9.47
9.50
9.52
9.56

17.19
17.23
17.26
17.28
17.34
17.39
17.42
17.45
17.48

9.50
9.53
9.56
9.57
10.03
10.07
10.10
10.12
10.16

17.38
17.42
17.45
17.47
17.53
17.58
18.01
18.04
18.08

10.10
10.13
10.16
10.17
10.23
10.27
10.30
10.32
10.36

17.58
18.02
18.05
18.07
18.13
18.18
18.21
18.23
18.27

10.31
10.34
10.37
10.38
10.43
10.47
10.50
10.52
10.56

18.19
18.22
18.25
18.27
18.33
18.37
18.40
18.42
18.46

10.53
10.56
10.59
11.00
11.05
11.09
11.12
11.14
11.18

18.42
18.45
18.48
18.50
18.55
18.59
19.02
19.04
19.08

11.16
11.19
11.22
11.23
11.28
11.32
11.35
1137
11.41

19.04
19.07
19.10
19.12
19.17
19.21
19.24
19.26
19.30

10.28
10.31
10.34
10.35
10.41
10.45
10.48
10.50
10.54

16.48
16.52
16.55
16.57
17.05
17.10
17.13
17.16
17.20

11.38
1.4
11.44
11.46
11.51
11.55
11.58
12.00
12.04

19.27
19.30
19.33
19.34
19.39
19.43
19.46
19.48
19.51

10.46
10.49
10.52
10.53
10.59
11.03
11.06
11.08
11.12

17.06
17.10
17.13
17.15
17.23
17.29
17.32
17.35
17.39

11.59
12.02
12.05
12.07
12.13
1217
12.20
12.22
12.26

19.49
19.52
19.55
19.56
20.01
20.05
20.07
20.09
20.12

11.06
11.09
11.12
1113
11.19
11.23
11.26
11.28
11.32

17.27
17.31
17.34
17.36
17.43
17.49
17.52
17.55
17.59

12.23
12.26
12.29
12.30
12.35
12.39
12.82
12.44
12.48

20.11
20.14
20.17
20.18
20.22
20.26
20.28
20.30
20.33

11.26
11.29
11.32
11.33
11.39
11.43
11.46
11.48
11.52

17.43
17.46
17.49
17.51
17.58
18.04
18.07
18.10
18.14

12.46
12.49
12.52
12.53
12.58
13.02
13.05
13.07
13.11

20.31
2034
2037
20.38
20.42
20.46
20.48
20.50
20.53

YA soussis

11.46|12.06(12.25
11.49|12.09(12.28
11.52{12.12{12.31
11.53|112.13|12.32
11.59|12.19(12.38
12.03|112.24|12.42
12.06{12.27(12.45
12.08(12.29(12.47
12.12{12.33]12.51

18.01{18.15/18.30
18.04/18.18/18.33
18.07/18.21/18.36
18.09/18.23|18.38
18.16|18.29(18.44
18.22|18.35(18.49
18.25|18.38/18.52
18.28|18.4118.55
18.32{18.45/18.59

13.10/13.32/13.54
13.13/13.35/13.57
13.16/13.38/14.00
13.17/13.39/14.01
13.22|13.44/14.06
13.26/13.48/14.10
13.29/13.51/14.13
13.31/13.54/14.15
13.35/13.58/14.19

20.54
20.57
21.00
21.01
21.05
21.08
21.10
21.12
21.15

Vertou

Domaine
Grammoire

Gare de Vertou Nord
Printemps
Bourdonniéres
Sévres

Ripossiere

Pirmil

Vertou

Domaine
Grammoire

Gare de Vertou Nord
Printemps
Bourdonniéres
Sévres

Ripossiere

Pirmil

Vertou

Domaine
Grammoire

Gare de Vertou Nord
Printemps
Bourdonniéres
Sévres

Ripossiere

Pirmil

5.46
5.50
5.52
5.54
5.58
6.02
6.04
6.06
6.09

12.22
12.26
12.28
1231
12.36
12.42
12.44
12.46
12.49

18.38
18.41
18.43
18.46
18.51
18.56
18.58
19.01
19.04

6.11
6.15
6.17
6.19
6.24
6.28
6.30
6.32
6.35

12.39
12.43
12.45
12.48
12.53
12.58
13.00
13.02
13.05

18.53
18.56
18.58
19.01
19.06
19.11
19.13
19.15
19.18

6.33
6.37
6.39
6.41
6.46
6.51
6.53
6.55
6.58

12.57
13.01
13.03
13.06
13.11
13.16
13.18
13.20
13.23

19.08
19.11
19.13
19.16
19.21
19.25
19.27
19.29
19.32

6.54
6.58
7.00
7.03
7.08
7.14
7.16
7.19
123

13.14
13.18
13.20
13.23
13.28
13.34
13.36
13.38
13.41

19.22
19.25
19.27
19.30
19.35
19.39
19.41
19.43
19.46
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Vertou

Domaine
Grammoire

Gare de Vertou Nord
Printemps
Bourdonniéres
Sévres

Ripossiére

Pirmil

Vertou

Domaine
Grammoire

Gare de Vertou Nord
Printemps
Bourdonnieres
Sévres

Ripossiére

Pirmil

5.40
5.43
5.46
5.48
5.52
5.57
5.59
6.01
6.03

13.41
13.44
13.47
13.50
13.55
14.00
14.02
14.05
14.08

6.10
6.13
6.16
6.18
6.22
6.27
6.29
6.31
6.34

14.04
14.07
14.10
14.13
14.18
14.23
14.25
14.28
14.31

6.30
6.33
6.36
6.38
6.42
6.47
6.49
6.51
6.54

14.27
14.30
14.33
14.36
14.41
14.46
14.48
14.51
14.54

6.50
6.53
6.56
6.58
7.02
7.07
7.09
mm
7.4

14.50
14.53
14.56
14.59
15.04
15.09
15.11
15.14
15.18

7.1
7.15
7.7
.21
7.26
733
7.35
7.38
1.4

13.29
13.33
13.35
13.38
13.43
13.49
13.51
13.53
13.56

19.38
19.41
19.43
19.46
19.51
19.55
19.57
19.59
20.02

7.09
7.12
7.15
7.7
1.22
1.27
7.29
732
735

15.13
15.16
15.19
15.22
15.27
15.32
15.34
15.37
15.41

7.26
731
7.33
137
7.43
7.51
7.54
7.57
8.02

13.44
13.48
13.50
13.53
13.58
14.04
14.06
14.08
14.11

19.59
20.02
20.04
20.07
20.12
20.16;
20.18
20.20
20.23

7.28
731
734
137
1.4
7.48
7.50
753
1.57

15.35
15.38
15.41
15.44
15.49
15.55
15.57
16.00
16.03

7.44
7.49
7.51
7.55
8.00
8.07
8.10
8.13
8.18

14.02
14.06
14.08
141
14.16
14.21
14.23
14.25
14.28

20.22
20.25
20.27
20.30
20.34
20.38
20.40
20.42
20.44

7.47
7.51
7.54
1.57
8.02
8.08
8.10
8.13
8.17

15.57
16.00
16.03
16.06
16.11
16.18
16.20
16.23
16.26

8.03
8.07
8.09
8.13
8.19
8.27
8.30
833
8.38

14.20
14.24
14.26
14.29
14.34
14.39
14.41
14.43
14.46

20.40
20.43
20.45
20.48
20.52
20.56
20.58
21.00
21.02

8.06
8.10
8.13
8.16
8.22
8.28
8.31
8.34
8.38

16.17
16.20
16.23
16.26
16.31
16.38
16.40
16.43
16.46

8.21
825
8.27
831
8.36
8.43
8.46
8.49
8.53

14.39
14.43
14.45
14.48
14.53
14.59
15.01
15.03
15.06

21.05
21.08
21.10
21.13
21.17
21.21
21.23
21.25
21.27

8.27
8.31
8.34
8.37
8.42
8.48
8.51
8.54
8.58

16.36
16.40
16.43
16.46
16.51
16.58
17.00
17.03
17.06

Vertou — Pirmil

8.34
8.38
8.40
8.43
8.48
8.55
8.57
9.00
9.04

14.58
15.02
15.04
15.07
15.12
15.18
15.20
15.23
15.26

8.48
8.52
8.54
8.57
9.02
9.09
9.11
9.14
9.17

15.17
15.21
15.23
15.26
15.31
15.37
15.39
15.42
15.45

9.04
9.08
9.10
9.13
9.18
9.24
9.26
9.29
9.32

15.35
15.39
15.41
15.45
15.50
15.57
15.59
16.01
16.04

9.20
9.24
9.26
9.29
9.34
9.39
9.41
9.44
9.47

15.54
15.58
16.00
16.04
16.09
16.16
16.18
16.20
16.23

9.38
9.42
9.44
9.47
9.52
9.57
9.59
10.02
10.05

16.11
16.15
16.17
16.21
16.26
16.33
16.35
16.38
16.41

9.55
9.59
10.01
10.04
10.09
10.14
10.16
10.19
10.22

16.27
16.31
16.33
16.37
16.42
16.49
16.51
16.54
16.57

Vertou — Pirmil

8.48
8.51
8.54
8.57
9.02
9.08
9.10
9.13
9.16

16.56
17.00
17.03
17.06
17.11
17.18
17.21
17.24
17.28

9.10
9.13
9.16
9.19
9.24
9.29
9.31
933
9.36

17.16
17.20
17.23
17.26
17.31
17.38
17.40
17.43
17.46

9.32
9.35
9.38
9.41
9.46
9.51
9.53
9.56
9.59

17.36
17.40
17.43
17.46
17.51
17.57
17.59
18.02
18.05

9.54
9.57
10.00
10.03
10.08
10.13
10.15
10.17
10.20

17.57
18.00
18.03
18.06
18.11
18.17
18.19
18.22
18.25

10.18
10.21
10.24
10.27
10.32
10.37
10.39
10.41
10.44

18.18
18.21
18.24
18.27
18.31
18.36
18.38
18.41
18.45

10.42
10.45
10.48
10.51
10.56
11.01
11.03
11.05
11.08

18.38
18.41
18.44
18.47
18.51
18.56
18.58
19.01
19.04

10.13
10.17
10.19
10.22
10.27
10.32
10.34
10.36
10.39

16.45
16.49
16.51
16.55
17.00
17.09
17.12
17.15
17.19

11.04
11.07
11.10
1113
11.18
11.23
11.25
11.28
11.31

18.58
19.01
19.04
19.07
19.11
19.16
19.18
19.20
19.23

10.33
10.37
10.39
10.42
10.47
10.52
10.54
10.56
10.59

17.02
17.06
17.08
17.12
17.18
17.26
17.29
17.32
17.36

11.25
11.28
11.31
11.34
11.39
11.44
11.46
11.49
11.52

19.19
19.22
19.25
19.27
19.31
19.36
19.38
19.40
19.43

10.52
10.56
10.58
11.01
11.06
1mn
11.13
11.15
11.18

17.17
17.21
17.23
17.27
17.32
17.39
17.41
17.44
17.48

11.49
11.52
11.55
11.58
12.03
12.08
12.10
12.13
12.16

19.39
19.42
19.45
19.47
19.51
19.56
19.58
20.00
20.03

11.12
1116
11.18
1m2
11.26
1131
11.33
11.36
11.39

17.31
17.35
17.37
17.41
17.46
17.53
17.55
17.58
18.02

12.11
12.14
12.17
12.20
12.25
12.30
12.32
12.35
12.38

20.00
20.03
20.06
20.08
20.12
20.17
20.19
20.21
20.23

11.32
11.36
11.38
1.4
11.46
11.51
11.53
11.56
11.59

17.48
17.52
17.54
17.58
18.03
18.09
18.11
18.14
18.18

12.34
12.37
12.40
12.43
12.48
12.53
12.55
12.57
13.00

20.20
20.23
20.26
20.28
20.32
20.36
20.38
20.40
20.42

11.51
11.55
11.57
12.00
12.05
12.10
12.12
12.15
1218

18.05
18.09
18.11
18.14
18.19
18.25
18.27
18.30
18.33

12.57
13.00
13.03
13.06
13.11
13.16
13.18
13.21
13.24

20.40
20.43
20.46
20.48
20.52
20.56
20.58
21.00
21.02

12.08
12.12
12.14
1217
12.22
12.28
12.30
12.32
1235

18.20
18.24
18.26
18.29
18.34
18.39
18.41
18.44
18.47

13.19
13.22
13.25
13.28
13.33
13.38
13.40
13.43
13.46

21.00
21.03
21.06
21.08
21.12
21.16
21.18
21.20
21.22



42

Pirmil

Ripossiere

Sévres
Bourdonniéres
Printemps

Gare de Vertou Nord
Grammoire
Domaine

Vertou

Pirmil

Ripossiére

Sévres
Bourdonniéres
Printemps

Gare de Vertou Nord
Grammoire
Domaine

Vertou

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

5.43
5.47
5.49
5.51
5.55
5.59
6.01
6.03
6.05

6.18
6.22
6.24
6.26
6.30
6.34
6.36
6.38
6.40

6.51
6.55
6.57
6.59
7.03
7.07
7.09
AN
7.3

7.24
7.28
7.30
132
7.36
7.40
1.8
744
1.46

7.57
8.01
8.03
8.05
8.09
8.13
8.15
8.17
8.20

8.29
8.33
8.35
8.38
8.42
8.46
8.48
8.50
8.53

9.02
9.06
9.08
9.1
9.15
9.20
9.22
9.24
9.27

Vertou — Pirmil

9.35 /10.08/10.40/11.13|11.46/12.19/12.53|/13.26  13.58 14.32|14.54/15.17|15.40 16.03 | 16.26
9.39 /10.12 10.44/11.1711.50 12.23 12.57 13.30 14.02 14.36 14.58 15.21 15.44 16.07 16.30
9.41 /10.14/10.46/11.19|11.52/12.25/12.59|13.32 14.04 14.38/15.00 15.23/15.46 16.09 | 16.32
9.44 110.17/10.49 11.22/11.55/12.28 13.02 13.3514.07 14.41 15.04 15.27 15.50/16.13 16.36
9.48 110.21/10.54/11.27/12.00/12.33/13.06 13.39|14.1214.46|15.0915.3215.55|16.18 | 16.41
9.53 110.26 10.59 11.32 12.05 12.38 13.11 13.44/14.17 14.51/15.14 15.37 16.00 16.23 16.46
9.55 [10.28/11.0111.34/12.07|12.40 13.13/13.46 14.19 14.53 15.16 15.39 16.02 | 16.25 16.48
9.57 110.30/11.03/11.37 12.10/12.42 13.15 13.48 14.22 14.56 15.19 15.42 16.0416.27 16.51
10.00/10.33/11.06/11.40/12.13/12.45/13.18/13.51/14.25/14.59/15.22/15.4516.07 16.30| 16.54

Pirmil —» Vertou @ 42
6.20 | 6.51 | 7.24 | 7.56 | 8.29 | 9.02 | 9.34 {10.07/10.40|11.13|11.46/12.20/12.52/13.25/13.58/14.32/15.06/15.29/15.52 16.15/16.38 17.01 Vertou
6.23 1 6.54  7.27 1 7.59 8.32  9.05 9.37 10.10 10.43 11.16 11.49 12.23 12.55/13.28/14.01/14.35/15.09/15.32/15.55/16.18 16.41 | 17.04 Domaine
6.26 | 6.57 1 7.30 | 8.02 1 8.35 1 9.08 ' 9.40 10.13/10.46 11.19/11.52/12.26 12.58/13.31/14.04/14.38/15.12/15.35/15.58/16.21/16.44|17.07 Grammoire
6.27  6.58 7.31 8.03 8.36 9.09 9.41 10.1410.47 11.20 11.53 12.27 12.59/13.32/14.05/14.39/15.13/15.36/15.59/16.22  16.45 17.08 Gare de Vertou Nord
6.31 1 7.02  7.358.08 841 9.14 1 9.47 10.20 10.53/11.26 11.59 12.3313.05/13.38/14.11/14.45/15.19/15.42/16.05|16.28|16.51 |17.14 Printemps
6.35 7.06 7.39 812 845 9.18 9.51 10.2410.5811.31 12.0312.37 13.09 13.42 14.16 14.50 15.24/15.48 16.11 16.34 16.57 17.20 Bourdonniéres
6.37 1 7.08  7.41 8.14 8.48 9.21 9.54 10.27 11.01/11.34/12.06 12.40 13.11/13.44/14.18/14.53/15.27/15.51/16.14/16.37/17.00 17.23 Sevres
6.39  7.10  7.43 8.16 8.50 9.23 9.56 10.29 11.03 11.36 12.08 12.42 13.13/13.46 /14.20 14.55/15.29 /15.53/16.1616.39/17.02  17.25 Ripossiere
6.42 1 7.13 1 7.46 | 8.19 | 8.53 | 9.26 110.00/10.33/11.07/11.40/12.12/12.46/13.17/13.50/14.24/14.59/15.33/15.57/16.20|16.43|17.06|17.29 Pirmil
17.24/17.47 18.10/18.33/18.5619.1919.4220.06 20.30/21.00 Vertou
17.2717.50 18.13/18.36 18.59 19.22 19.45 20.09 20.33/21.03 Domaine
17.30/17.53/18.16/18.39/19.0219.25 19.48 20.12 20.36|21.06 Grammoire
17.31/17.54 18.17/18.40 19.03 19.26 19.49 20.13 20.37 21.07 Gare de Vertou Nord
17.37/18.00 18.23 18.46 19.09 19.3219.5520.18 20.42 21.12 Printemps
17.43 18.06 18.28 18.50 19.13 19.36 19.58 20.21 20.45 21.15 Bourdonniéres
17.46/18.09 18.31/18.53/19.15/19.38 20.00 20.23 20.47 21.17 Sevres
17.48 18.10 18.33 18.55 19.17 19.40 20.03 20.26 20.49 21.19 Ripossiére
17.52/18.14/18.37/18.5919.21/19.44/20.07 120.30 20.53 21.23 Pirmil

16.49/17.12/117.35/17.59 18.23/18.47/19.10/19.33/20.00/20.29 21.00
16.53/17.1617.39 18.0318.27|18.51/19.14 19.37 20.04 20.33 21.04
16.55/17.18/17.41/18.05/18.29/18.53/19.16/19.39/20.06  20.35 21.06
16.5917.22/17.45 18.08 18.31 18.55/19.18 19.41 20.08/20.37 21.08
17.04/17.27|17.50 18.13 18.36/ 18.59/19.22 19.45 20.12|20.41  21.12
17.0917.32/17.55 18.18 18.41 19.04/19.27 19.50 20.17|20.46 21.16
17.11/17.34/17.57 18.20 18.43/19.06/19.29 19.52/20.19/20.48 21.18
17.13/17.36/17.59 18.22 18.45 19.08 19.31 19.54 20.21/20.50 21.20
17.16/17.39/18.02/18.25/18.48/19.11/19.34/19.57/20.23/20.52 | 21.22

8.41 9.01 921 9.42 10.07 10.39 11.12 11.45 12.18 12.51 13.24 13.57 14.30 15.03
845 9.05 925 9.46 10.11 10.43 11.16 11.49 12.22 12.55 13.28 14.01 14.34 15.07
8.47 9.07 9.27 9.48 10.13 10.45 11.18 11.51 12.24 12.58 13.31 14.04 14.37 15.10
850 9.10 9.30 9.51 10.16 10.48 11.21 11.54 12.27 13.00 13.33 14.06 14.39 15.12
8.54 9.14 934 9.55 10.20 10.53 11.26 11.59 12.32 13.05 13.38 14.11 14.44 15.17
8.59 9.19 9.39 10.00 10.25 10.58 11.31 12.04 12.37 13.10 13.43 14.16 14.49 15.22
9.01 9.21 9.41 10.02 10.27 11.00 11.33 12.06 12.39 13.12 13.45 14.18 14.51 15.24
9.03 9.23 9.43 10.04 10.29 11.02 11.35 12.08 12.41 13.14 13.47 14.21 14.54 15.27
9.05 9.25 9.46 10.07 10.32 11.05 11.38 12.11 12.44 13.17 13.50 14.24 14.57 15.30

42 JOURJAUNE Pirmil —» Vertou @ 42 JOURJAUNE Vertou —» Pirmil
Pirmil 6.31 651 7.11 730 7.50 8.10 830 850 9.11 9.33 10.06 10.39 11.12 11.45 12.18 12.52 13.24 13.57 14.30 15.03 15.36 16.03 Vertou 545 6.13 6.41 7.01 7.20 7.40 8.00 8.20
Ripossiére 6.34 6.54 7.4 733 7.53 8.13 833 853 9.14 9.36 10.09 10.42 11.15 11.48 12.21 12.55 13.27 14.00 14.33 15.06 15.39 16.06 Domaine 5.49 6.17 6.45 7.05 7.24 7.44 8.04 824
Sévres 6.37 6.57 7.17 736 7.56 8.16 8.36 856 9.17 9.39 10.12 10.45 11.18 11.51 12.24 12.58 13.30 14.03 14.36 15.09 15.42 16.09 Grammoire 5.51 6.19 6.47 7.07 7.26 7.46 8.06 8.26
Bourdonniéres 6.38 6.58 7.18 7.37 7.57 8.17 837 857 9.18 9.40 10.13 10.46 11.19 11.52 12.25 12.59 13.31 14.04 14.37 15.10 15.43 16.10 Gare de Vertou Nord 553 6.21 6.49 7.09 729 7.49 8.09 829
Printemps 6.42 7.02 722 7.42 802 823 843 9.03 9.24 9.46 10.19 10.52 11.25 11.58 12.31 13.04 13.37 14.10 14.43 15.16 15.49 16.16 Printemps 557 6.25 6.53 7.13 733 753 813 833
Gare de Vertou Nord 6.46 7.06 7.26 7.46 8.06 827 847 9.07 9.28 9.50 10.23 10.56 11.29 12.02 12.35 13.08 13.41 14.14 14.47 15.20 15.53 16.20 Bourdonniéres 6.01 630 6.58 7.18 7.38 7.58 8.18 8.38
Grammoire 6.48 7.08 7.28 7.48 8.08 829 849 9.09 9.30 9.52 10.25 10.58 11.31 12.04 12.37 13.11 13.43 14.16 14.49 15.22 15.56 16.23 Sévres 6.03 6.32 7.00 7.20 7.40 8.00 8.20 8.40
Domaine 6.50 7.10 7.30 7.50 8.10 831 851 9.11 9.32 9.54 10.27 11.00 11.33 12.06 12.39 13.13 13.45 14.18 14.51 15.24 15.58 16.25 Ripossiére 6.05 634 7.02 722 7.42 8.02 822 842
Vertou 6.54 7.14 734 754 814 835 855 9.15 936 9.58 10.31 11.04 11.37 12.10 12.43 13.17 13.49 14.22 14.55 15.28 16.02 16.29 Pirmil 6.07 636 7.04 7.24 7.44 8.04 824 8.44
Pirmil 16.26 16.49 17.12 17.35 17.58 18.21 18.44 19.07 19.30 19.55 20.26 21.00 Vertou 15.28 15.51 16.14 16.36 16.59 17.22 17.46 18.10 18.33 18.57 19.20 19.43 20.06 20.30 21.00
Ripossiere 16.29 16.52 17.15 17.38 18.01 18.24 18.47 19.10 19.33 19.58 20.29 21.03 Domaine 15.32 15.55 16.18 16.40 17.03 17.26 17.50 18.14 18.37 19.01 19.24 19.47 20.10 20.34 21.04
Sevres 16.32 16.55 17.18 17.41 18.04 18.27 18.50 19.13 19.36 20.01 20.32 21.06 Grammoire 15.35 15.58 16.21 16.43 17.06 17.29 17.52 18.16 18.39 19.03 19.26 19.49 20.12 20.36 21.06
Bourdonniéres 16.33 16.56 17.19 17.42 18.05 18.28 18.51 19.14 19.37 20.02 20.33 21.07 Gare de Vertou Nord 15.37 16.00 16.23 16.46 17.09 17.32 17.55 18.18 18.41 19.05 19.28 19.51 20.14 20.38 21.08
Printemps 16.39 17.02 17.25 17.48 18.11 18.34 18.57 19.20 19.43 20.08 20.38 21.11 Printemps 15.42 16.05 16.28 16.51 17.14 17.37 18.00 18.23 18.46 19.09 19.32 19.55 20.18 20.42 21.12
Gare de Vertou Nord 16.43 17.06 17.29 17.52 18.15 18.38 19.01 19.24 19.47 20.12 20.42 21.15 Bourdonniéres 15.47 16.10 16.33 16.56 17.19 17.42 18.05 18.28 18.51 19.14 19.37 20.00 20.22 20.46 21.16
Grammoire 16.46 17.09 17.32 17.55 18.18 18.41 19.03 19.26 19.49 20.14 20.44 21.17 Sévres 15.49 16.12 16.35 16.58 17.21 17.44 18.07 18.30 18.53 19.16 19.39 20.02 20.24 20.48 21.18
Domaine 16.48 17.11 17.35 17.58 18.21 18.43 19.05 19.28 19.51 20.16 20.47 21.20 Ripossiére 15.52 16.15 16.38 17.01 17.24 17.47 18.10 18.32 18.55 19.18 19.41 20.04 20.26 20.50 21.20
Vertou 16.52 17.15 17.39 18.02 18.25 18.47 19.09 19.32 19.55 20.19 20.50 21.23 Pirmil 15.55 16.18 16.41 17.04 17.27 17.50 18.13 18.35 18.57 19.20 19.43 20.06 20.28 20.52 21.22



W sovmvier

Pirmil

Ripossiére

Sévres
Bourdonniéres
Printemps

Gare de Vertou Nord
Grammoire
Domaine

Vertou

Pirmil

Ripossiére

Sévres
Bourdonniéres
Printemps

Gare de Vertou Nord
Grammoire
Domaine

Vertou

6.19
6.22
6.24
6.25
6.29
6.32
6.34
6.36
6.40

18.23
18.26
18.29
18.30
18.35
18.39
18.42
18.44
18.47

6.52
6.55
6.57
6.58
7.02
7.05
7.07
7.09
7.3

18.56
18.59
19.02
19.03
19.08
19.12
19.15
19.17
19.20

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

Pirmil & Vertou

@ "1 JOUR VIOLET

7.25|7.57 [ 8.30 | 9.03 | 9.35 [10.08/10.41|11.14/11.47/12.20(12.53/13.26/13.59/14.32/15.05/ 15.38/16.11/16.44/17.17[17.50  Vertou

7.28 | 8.00 | 8.33 | 9.06 | 9.38 10.11/10.44/11.17/11.50 12.23/12.56| 13.29 14.02 14.35/15.08|15.4116.14|16.47|17.20/17.53  Domaine

7.30 | 8.03 | 8.36 | 9.09 | 9.41 [10.14(10.4711.20|11.53/12.26|12.59|13.32|14.05|14.38|15.11/15.44|16.17/16.50|17.23/17.56  Grammoire
7.318.04 837 9.10 | 9.42 10.15/10.48/11.21/11.54/12.27 13.00/13.33|14.06 14.39/15.12|15.45 16.18|16.5117.24|17.57  Gare de Vertou Nord
7.35 | 8.08 | 8.41 | 9.14 | 9.47 [10.20/10.53|11.26/11.59/12.32 13.05/13.38/14.11/14.44 15.17/15.50 16.23|16.56|17.29/18.02  Printemps

7.39 1 8.13 | 845 9.18 | 9.51 |10.24/10.57|11.30/12.03|12.36 13.09|13.42 | 14.15 14.48/15.2115.54/16.27|17.00 17.33|18.06  Bourdonniéres
7.41 | 8.15 | 8.47 | 9.20 | 9.53 |10.26/11.00/11.33/12.06 12.38|13.11/13.44/14.17|14.50|15.23|15.56|16.29|17.03|17.36/18.09  Sévres

7.43 | 8.17 | 8.49 | 9.22 | 9.55 10.28 11.02/11.36/12.09 12.41 13.13/13.4614.19 14.53/15.26|15.59|16.32|17.06/17.39 18.12  Ripossiére

7.47 | 8.20 | 8.53 | 9.26 | 9.59 [10.32/11.05/11.39/12.12|12.44/13.17/13.50/14.23/14.57|15.30|16.03|16.36|17.09/17.42/18.15  Pirmil

19.29/20.02/120.35
19.3220.0520.38
19.35/20.0820.41
19.36 20.09 20.42
19.41/20.14/20.47
19.4520.17 20.50
19.48/20.20/120.53
19.50 20.2220.55
19.53/20.25/20.58

42 JOURBLANC

Pirmil

Ripossiére

Sévres
Bourdonniéres
Printemps

Gare de Vertou Nord
Grammoire
Domaine

Vertou

8.00
8.03
8.06
8.07
8.1
8.14
8.16
8.18
8.22

9.03
9.06
9.09
9.10
9.14
9.17
9.19
9.21
9.25

10.04/11.05 12.06 13.07 14.08 15.09 16.10 17.10 18.1119.13/20.16
10.07 11.08 12.09 13.10 14.11 15.12 16.13 17.13 18.14 19.16 20.19
10.10 11.11 12,12 13.13/14.14/15.15/16.16 17.16 18.17 19.19 20.22
10.11 11.12 12.13 13.14 14.15 15.16 16.17 17.18 18.19 19.20 20.23
10.15/11.16 12.17 13.18 14.19 15.20 16.21 17.22 18.23 19.24 20.27
10.18 11.20 12.21 13.22 14.23 15.24 16.25 17.26 18.27 19.28 20.31
10.20 11.22/12.23 13.24 14.25 15.26 16.27 17.29 18.30 19.30 20.33
10.22 11.24 12.25 13.26 14.27 15.28 16.29 17.31 18.32 19.32 20.35
10.26/11.28/12.2913.30 14.31/15.32/16.33/17.35 18.3619.36/20.39

Pirmil & Vertou

Vertou

Domaine
Grammoire

Gare de Vertou Nord
Printemps
Bourdonniéres
Sévres

Ripossiére

Pirmil

5.44
5.48
5.50
5.52
5.56
6.00
6.02
6.04
6.06

17.48
17.52
17.54
17.57
18.02
18.07
18.09
18.11
18.14

6.17
6.21
6.23
6.25
6.29
6.33
6.35
6.37
6.39

18.23
18.27
18.29
1831
18.35
18.40
18.42
18.44
18.47

Vertou — Pirmil

6.50 | 7.23 | 7.56 | 8.29 | 9.02 | 9.34 [10.07/10.40(11.13/11.46/12.19/12.52/13.25/13.58/14.31/15.04/15.37(16.09|16.42|17.15
6.54 | 7.27 | 8.00 | 8.33 | 9.06 | 9.38 |10.11/10.44/11.17/11.50 12.23/12.56/13.29 14.02|14.35/15.08|15.41 16.13|16.46|17.19
6.56 | 7.29 | 8.02 | 8.35 | 9.08 | 9.40 [10.13/10.46|11.19/11.52|12.25/12.58|13.3114.04|14.37 15.10|15.43|16.15|16.48|17.21
6.58 | 7.31  8.04 | 837 |9.10 | 9.42 [10.15 10.49/11.22 11.55/12.27/13.00 13.33/14.06 14.39 15.12|15.46 16.18|16.51 17.24
7.02 |7.35 | 8.08 | 8.41 | 9.14 | 9.47 [10.20/10.53|11.26/11.59/12.32 13.05|13.38 14.11|14.44/15.17|15.50|16.23|16.56 | 17.29
7.06 | 7.40  8.13 | 8.46 | 9.19 | 9.52 |10.25 10.58/11.31/12.04/12.3713.10 13.43 14.16 14.49 15.22 15.5516.28|17.01 17.34
7.08 | 7.42 | 8.15 | 8.48 | 9.21 | 9.54 [10.27|11.00/11.33/12.06/12.39 13.12|13.45 14.18|14.51|15.24|15.57|16.30|17.03|17.36
7.10 | 7.44 | 8.17 | 8.50 | 9.23 | 9.56 |10.29/11.02|11.35/12.08/12.41 13.14/13.47 14.20|14.53/15.26|15.59|16.32|17.05 17.38
7.12 | 7.46 | 8.19 | 8.53 | 9.26 | 9.59 [10.32|11.05/11.38/12.11/12.44/13.17/13.5014.23|14.56 15.29/16.02 |16.35|17.08| 17.41

18.56/19.29/20.02|20.34
19.0019.3320.06/20.37
19.02/19.35/20.08/20.39
19.04/19.37 20.10/20.41
19.08/19.4120.14|20.45
19.13/19.46 20.19/20.50
19.15/19.48/20.21|20.52
19.17 19.50 20.23/20.54
19.20/19.53/20.26/20.56

@ 42 JOURBLANC

Vertou

Domaine
Grammoire

Gare de Vertou Nord
Printemps
Bourdonniéres
Sévres

Ripossiére

Pirmil

8.30
834
8.36
8.38
8.42
8.46
8.48
8.50
8.52

9.32
9.36
9.38
9.40
9.45
9.49
9.51
9.53
9.55

10.33/11.34 12.36 13.37 14.38 15.39 16.40 17.41 18.42/19.44 20.45
10.37 11.38 12.40 13.41 14.42 15.43 16.44 17.45 18.46 19.48 20.49
10.39 11.40 12.42 13.4314.44/15.45/16.46 17.47 18.48 19.50 20.51
10.41 11.42 12.44 13.45 14.46 15.47 16.48 17.49 18.50 19.52 20.53
10.46 11.47 12.48 13.49 14.50 15.51 16.52 17.54 18.5519.56 20.57
10.50 11.51 12.52 13.53 14.54 15.56 16.57 17.58 18.59 20.00 21.01
10.52 11.53 12.54/13.55 14.56 15.58/16.59 18.00 19.01 20.01 21.02
10.54 11.55 12.56 13.57 14.58 16.00 17.01 18.02 19.03 20.03 21.04
10.57/11.5812.59 14.00 15.01/16.03/17.04 18.05/19.05/20.05 21.06

Vertou — Pirmil



